quarter, or any portion thereof, from one to eni-incuding five (5) prostitutes will be
werking—onbrothcls license fee, for each work card issued for a Prostitute/Sex WwLi the

floe.rbrothel shaH pv S200.OO. These fees charged to Prostitute/Sex Worker work cat-ds

shall be capped at that--operation at any one time, one thousand eight hundred

seventy five dolla-rs-($1 ,875.00);$10.000 a quarter or 50 cards.

2. For an operation for which the licensee declares that during that

quarter, or any portion thereof, from six (6) to and including ten (10) prostitutes

will be working on the floor at that operatioR-at any one time, three thousand five

hundred dollars ($3,500.00);

3. For an operation for which tha-hcensee declares that during that

quarter, or any portion thereof, from eleven (11) to and including twenty five (25)
prostitutes will be working on the floor at that operation at any one time, seven
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00);

4. For an operation for which the licensee declares that during that

quarter, or any portion thereof, twenty six (26) or more prostitutes will be working
on the floor at that operation at any one time, thirty seven thousand five hundred

C. RegistrationL If this chapter becomes effective during a calendar quarter,

[...]

application will be interviewed at the discretion of the Sheriff;

4. Examination of the audited financial statement and financial background of

the applicant;

5. Any other investigation deemed necessary or useful by the sheriff.

B. A loan related to the brothel equal to or greater than twenty-five thousand dollars

($25,000) must be reported to the sheriff and a copy of loan documents must be provided to the

sheriff within thirty (30) days of the date the loan is funded or the borrower receives money from

the lender, whichever is earlier.

C. INVESTIGATION FEE:

1. The sheriff may, with the approval of the board, employ a certified public

[...]

operation at any one time.—three-thoueancI-4ive-hundce4-doUars ($3,500.00);

3. For an operation for which the licensee declares that during that quarter, or any portion
thereof, from eleven (11) to and including twenty five (25) prostitutes will be working on the floor
at that operation at any one time .-seven-thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00);

4. For an operation for which the licensee declares that during that quarter, or any portion
thereof, twenty six (26) or more prostitutes will be working on the floor at that operation at any
one time., thirty seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500.00).

C. Registration Fee:

1. A registration fee of one hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00) shall be required for each
calendar quarter, or any portion thereof, and for each registration or reregistration required under

section 9.20.140 of this chapter. All registration fees will be deposited into the general fund and
distributed to the veterans service department budget during each budget cycle.